

h

SLP(C)No. 13282 OF 2000
ITEM No.MM-1

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13282/2000

AJIT KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

WITH SLP(C)No.14351/2000

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
(Mentioned by)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A

Note : This matter is shown in the A/L No.1730
dated 11/2/2002 as Item No.207 at pg.32.
Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.