

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5096/2002

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5098/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI AND ORS.

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay
appln. and office report

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5098 of 2002

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

in filing substitution

Date: 20/07/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has failed to
comply with the order dated 14.5.2011 and even after
Registry's letter dated 6.6.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd