

stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5096 OF 2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5098 of 2002

O R D E R

C.A.No. 5096 of 2002

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks yet another adjournment so as to enable him to comply with the orders passed by the Registrar on 14.5.2011 and 6.6.2011.

Prayer is allowed.

One last opportunity is granted to the appellant to comply with the aforesaid directions.

Needful shall be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1000/- as costs.

Cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court

Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

In case of non-compliance, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

C.A.No. 5098 of 2002

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks yet another adjournment so as to enable him to comply

4

with the orders passed by the Registrar on 14.5.2011 and 6.6.2011.

Prayer is allowed.

One last opportunity is granted to the appellant to comply with the aforesaid directions.

Needful shall be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1000/- as costs. Cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

In case of non-compliance, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

.....J
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 30, 2012