

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office to process as per rules.

The ld. counsel for respondent No.16, Mr Mahabir Singh has been designated as a Senior Advocate. Office to update the cause list accordingly.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar