

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7 &8/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi P.Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonaton of delay in filing substitution application as well as on application for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent.

Dasti in addition.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master