

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent No. 8 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has already filed the application for substitution to bring on record the lrs of deceased respondent No. 8. The same is filed within time, hence, allowed. Registry to proceed further.

Respondent No. 11 is also stated to have expired. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that he may be given further time to serve the lrs of said respondent. As requested, he may serve them by way of dasti service and file proof thereof within four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 14 and 15(e) (common) and also stated to have expired and learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to file application for substitution to bring on record the lrs of the above said respondents. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar