

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2013,8/2013, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 7 (Application for substitution of Lrs of deceased RespondentNo.14 and 15(e) AND I.A. No. 8 (Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

Date : 01-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of common deceased respondent nos. 14 & 15(e) is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks time.

Let notice be issued to newly impleaded legal representatives.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER