

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks' time as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.14 and 15(e).

List the matter again on 05.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB