

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 14.1, 15.1 & 15.5.1 and the same is allowed being within time. I.A. for Substitution for bringing Lrs. on record of deceased Respondent Nos. 7 and 11 has already been allowed.

Registry to proceed further as per rules.

List the matter again on 19.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar