

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 8.1 to 8.3 (who are also common Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 14.2, 15.2 & 15.2.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of two weeks.

List again on 27.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG