

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 169092/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 127488/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 169110/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 169094/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 127493/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 169112/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 11-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and perusing the Office Report dated 01.08.2023, the Interlocutory Applications in question stand allowed.

2. Let amended Cause Title be filed by learned counsel for the Appellant within two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)