

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to respondent nos.8.1 to 8.3 as particulars have been filed.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.13.3 and 13.9.2.

List again on 01.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar