

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5096/2002

AJIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking substituted service by way of publication on respondent Nos.8.1 and 13.9.2 in newspapers, namely, "Hosadigantha" (Kannada) and "Indian Express" (English). Application is hereby allowed. Affidavit alongwith proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Remaining respondents are served and they are duly represented.

List again on 18.08.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar